BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY ISSUED: OCT 08, 2009
AG PRODUCTS UNIT EFFECTIVE: OCT 10, 2009

| | |
| P O BOX 961051 I PAGE: 1]
I I I
I I I

FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 REVISION: 071

BNSF-4022-M ITEM: 00000
I TARIFF REVISION TRANSMITTAL NOTICE I
| BOOK | SECTION | ITEM | PAGE | REVISION | EFFECTIVE DATE | STCC/DISCRIP |
| 4 G 47000 1 0 0CT-10-09 TBLE OF CONT |
| 4 G 47900 1 10 0CT-10-09 01-137-XX I
| 4 G 47900 2 10 0CT-10-09 01-137-XX I
| 4 G 47900 3 10 0CT-10-09 01-137-XX I
| 4 G 47900 4 10 0CT-10-09 01-137-XX I
| 6 D 64000 1 0 0CT-10-09 TBLE OF CONT |
| 6 D 64720 1 7 0CT-08-09 20-923-XX I
| 6 D 64720 2 7 0CT-08-09 20-923-XX I
| 6 D 64720 3 7 0CT-08-09 20-923-XX I
| 6 D 64720 4 7 0CT-08-09 20-923-XX I
| 6 D 64720 5 7 0CT-08-09 20-923-XX I
| 6 D 64720 6 7 0CT-08-09 20-923-XX I
| 6 D 64720 7 7 0CT-08-09 20-923-XX I
| 6 D 64721 1 3 0CT-08-09 20-923-XX I
| 6 D 64721 2 3 0CT-08-09 20-923-XX I
| 6 D 64721 3 3 0CT-08-09 20-923-XX I
| 6 D 64721 4 3 0CT-08-09 20-923-XX I
| 6 D 64721 5 3 0CT-08-09 20-923-XX I
| 6 D 64721 6 3 0CT-08-09 20-923-XX I
| 6 D 64721 7 3 0CT-08-09 20-923-XX I
| |
| NUMBER OF PAGES = 20 I
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
I FOR TARIFF PUBLISHING INFORMATION

CONTACT:

JACK SCHROEDER - 817-867-6723



| BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | 1SSUED: OCT 08, 2009 BOOK: 4
| AG PRODUCTS UNIT | EFFECTIVE: OCT 10, 2009 SECTION: G |
| P. O. BOX 961051 I PAGE: 1]
| FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 I REVISION: o1
| BNSF-4022-M I ITEM: 47000 |

COMMODITY AND DESCRIPTION | ITEM |PAGES|RVSN| EFFECTIVE
TABLE OF CONTENTS 47000 1 0+ OCT-10-09
WHEAT - SCALE - FROM/TO SELECTED BNSF STATI 47050 3 2 CANCELLED
WHEAT - COMBO - OCT/MAY, 09 SINGLE/26 DOMES 47100 5 1 CANCELLED
WHEAT - COMBO - JUNE - DEC "09 SINGLE/26 DO 47101 5 3 0CT-19-09
WHEAT - COMBO - JAN - MAY "10 SINGLE/26 DOM 47102 5 3 SEP-26-09
WHEAT-COMBO-JAN. THRU MAY, 09 DET/SHUTTLE D 47300 7 1 CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO APR, 09 DET/SHUTTLE DOMESTIC 47301 7 1 CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO MAY, 09 DET/SHUTTLE DOMESTIC 47302 7 0 CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JUNE, 09 DET/SHUTTLE DOMESTIC 47303 7 1 CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JULY, 09 DET/SHUTTLE DOMESTIC 47304 7 0 CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-AUG, 09 DET/SHUTTLE DOMESTIC 47305 7 0 CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-SEP, 09 DET/SHUTTLE DOMESTIC 47306 7 1 CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-OCT, 09 DET/SHUTTLE DOMESTIC 47307 7 1 SEP-03-09
WHEAT-COMBO-NOV, 09 DET/SHUTTLE DOMESTIC 47308 7 1 SEP-03-09
WHEAT-COMBO-DEC, 09 DET/SHUTTLE DOMESTIC 47309 7 1 SEP-03-09
WHEAT - CO-KS-NE-TX TO TX GULF-FT. WORTH 47538 5 2 CANCELLED
WHEAT - COMBO - JUNE/DEC, 09 SINGLE/26 KYLE 47600 9 5 JUN-24-09
WHEAT - CO-KS-MO-NE-NM-OK-TX TO TX 47640 3 2 JUN-01-09
WHEAT -KS-MO-IL TO KS & TX 47642 3 1 JUN-01-09
WHEAT - CO-1A-KS-MO-NE-NM-OK-SD-TX TO IA-NE 47643 24 6 SEP-24-09
WHEAT - MB-MN-MT-ND-SD TO COMMERCE CITY/DEN 47645 8 8 0CT-03-09
WHEAT - MB-MN-MT-ND-SD TO COM CTY/DENVER 26 47647 7 2 AUG-01-09
DURUM - AZ-CA-NM TO MULTIPLE DESTINATIONS 47700 6 3 JUN-04-09
WHEAT - VAR TO VAR 47900 4 10+ OCT-10-09



BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | ISSUED: OCT 08, 2009 BOOK: 4 |
AG PRODUCTS UNIT | EFFECTIVE: OCT 10, 2009 SECTION: G |
P. 0. BOX 961051 | EXPIRES: DEC 31, 2009 PAGE: 1]
FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 | (B) REVISION: 10 |
BNSF-4022-M | ITEM: 47900 |

FROM SELECTED BNSF STATIONS IN:
COLORADO, KANSAS, NEBRASKA, OKLAHOMA, SOUTH DAKOTA, TEXAS

TO BNSF SELECTED STATIONS IN:
KANSAS, OKLAHOMA, TEXAS

GENERAL RULES |
- FREIGHT CHARGES MUST BE PREPAID. PRICE APPLIES IN UNITED STATES FUNDS. |
- SWITCHING CHARGES WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO $85.00, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE |
PROVIDED. |

- PRICE 1S SUBJECT TO A FUEL SURCHARGE. A FUEL SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED |
TO THE RATES OR CHARGES IN THIS PRICE AUTHORITY FOR THE SHIPMENT, AS |
PROVIDED FOR IN ITEM 3375-SERIES OF BNSF RULES BOOK 6100-SERIES. THIS |
AMOUNT WILL BE ADDED TO THE FREIGHT BILL. |

- THESE RATES ARE SUBJECT TO OVERLOAD PROVISIONS AS PUBLISHED IN ITEMS |
490 THROUGH 540, TARIFF ICC-BNSF 6100 SERIES. |
|

|

|
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|
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I

|

IF 286,000 LB GROSS WEIGHT ON RAIL EQUIPMENT 1S FURNISHED, REFER TO
ITEM 12164.
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I MIXED SHIPMENTS OF COMMODITIES ARE GOVERNED BY ITEM 12310, BNSF

I TARIFF 4022 - SERIES.

I

I SUBJECT TO ITEM 12215 FOR RULES GOVERNING FILL OR REPLACEMENT OF CARS

I FOR REJECTED EQUIPMENT.
|- |
I COMMODITY DEFINITIONS |
I STCC DESCRIPTION |
I 01137 WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE 01139 |
|- |
I EQUIPMENT DEFINITIONS AND SPECIFIC RULES |
I COL 1: - PRICE APPLIES FOR DET"S ONLY. |
I PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATIONS |
I CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 110 |
I CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 120 CARS.  PRICE APPLIES ON |
I ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE |
I EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO  LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF |
I 268,000 POUNDS. (SEE ITEM 11030 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF |
I THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS). |
I COL 2: - PRICE APPLIES FOR DET"S ONLY. |
I PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATIONS |
I CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 110 |
I CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 120 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON |
I ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE |
I EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF |
I 286,000 POUNDS (HEAVY AXLE-HA). (SEE ITEM 11020 EXCEPTION 1 |
I AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS). I
I COL 3: - PRICE APPLIES ONLY ON |
I SHUTTLES. |
I PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATIONS |



| BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | 1SSUED: OCT 08, 2009 BOOK: 4
| AG PRODUCTS UNIT | EFFECTIVE: OCT 10, 2009 SECTION: G |
| P. O. BOX 961051 | EXPIRES:  DEC 31, 2009 PAGE: 2 |
| FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 | (B REVISION: 10 |
| BNSF-4022-M I ITEM: 47900 |

CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT 1S 110
CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 120 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON
ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE
LANGUAGE EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT
OF 1 POUND TO 268,000 POUND (LIGHT AXLE-LA) (SEE I1TEM 11030
EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING
PROVISIONS) .

COL 4: - PRICE APPLIES ONLY ON SHUTTLES.
PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATIONS
CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT 1S 110
CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 120 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON
ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE
EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF
286,000 POUND (HEAVY AXLE-HA) (SEE ITEM 11020 EXCEPTION 1 AND
ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS).
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I ROUTE I
I NUMBER I
I 0001: BNSF DIRECT I
- I
I OTHER RULES |
| RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0003 I
I - RATES INCLUDE A MAXIMUM OF $165.00 PER CAR SWITCH ABSORPTION FOR |
I CARS DESTINED TO STLOUIS, MO OR EAST ST LOUIS, IL. I
I I
I PRICE APPLIES WHEN FINAL DESTINATION IS ST. LOUIS, MO OR E. ST. |
I LOUIS, IL. I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
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I I
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GROUP DEFINITIONS
DESTINATION GROUPS

GROUP 0500- 4022 47900 DESTINATIONS CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
HUTCHINSON KS WICHITA KS ENID OK

GROUP 0600- STL/ESTL DESTINATION CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
EAST ST LOUIS IL ST LOUIS MO



| BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | 1SSUED: OCT 08, 2009 BOOK: 4
| AG PRODUCTS UNIT | EFFECTIVE: OCT 10, 2009 SECTION: G |
| P. O. BOX 961051 | EXPIRES:  DEC 31, 2009 PAGE: 3]
| FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 | (B REVISION: 10 |
| BNSF-4022-M I ITEM: 47900 |

I
| COMMERCE CITY CO JGROUP 0500 l. l. 11462 11594 | | I
| COMMERCE CITY CO |FT WORTH TX]| - l. 11944 2119 | | I
| YUMA CO |GROUP 0500 l. l. 11463 1595 | | I
| YUMA CO |COMMERCE CITY coj - l. 11367 1490 | | I
| YUMA CO |FT WORTH | - l. 11982 2160 | | I
| ABILENE KS JGROUP 0500 l- l- 11164 [1269 | | I
| ABILENE KS |FT WORTH TX]| - l. 11566 |1707 | | I
| CONCORDIA KS JGROUP 0500 l. l. 11164 1269 | | I
| CONCORDIA KS |FT WORTH ]| - l. 11566 |1707 | | I
] COOL IDGE KS JGROUP 0500 l- l- 11222 1332 | | I
] COOL IDGE KS JGROUP 0600 l. l. 2015 |2196 | 0003 |
] COOL IDGE KS |FT WORTH ]| - l. 11691 1843 | | I
|DODGE CITY KS JGROUP 0500 l- l. 11222 11332 | | I
IDODGE CITY KS JGROUP 0600 l- l- 11976 |2154 | |0003 |
|DODGE CITY KS |FT WORTH TX]| - l. 11691 1843 | | I
|ENSIGN KS JGROUP 0500 l. l. 11222 11332 | | I
|ENSIGN KS JGROUP 0600 l- l. 12080 |2267 | 0003 |
|ENSIGN KS |FT WORTH ]| - l- 11691 [1843 | | I
IGARDEN CITY KS JGROUP 0500 l- l- 11222 1332 | | I
IGARDEN CITY KS JGROUP 0600 l. l. 2015 |2196 | 0003 |
IGARDEN CITY KS |FT WORTH TX|2020 |2202 |1691 |1843 | | I
JHUGOTON KS JGROUP 0600 l- l- 12221 |2421 | 0003 |
JHUGOTON KS JENID OK] - l. 11222 11332 | | I
JHUGOTON KS |FT WORTH ]| - l. 11691 1843 | | I
JHUTCHINSON KS |FT WORTH X - l. 11500 |1635 | | I
I SALINA KS JGROUP 0500 l- l- 11164 [1269 | | I
| SALINA KS |FT WORTH ]| - l- 11566 [1707 | | I
JWELL INGTON KS JGROUP 0500 l. l. 11164 1269 | | I
JWELL INGTON KS |FT WORTH x| - l. 11389 |1514 | | I
IWICHITA KS |FT WORTH ]| - l- 11389 |1514 | | I
[WRIGHT KS JGROUP 0500 l- l- 11222 1332 | | I
[WRIGHT KS JGROUP 0600 l. l. 11976 |2154 | 0003 |
[WRIGHT KS |FT WORTH ]| - l. 11691 1843 | | I
IBEATRICE NE JGROUP 0500 l- l- 11254 [1367 | | I
I|BEATRICE NE |FT WORTH TX]| - l. 11676 [1827 | | I
| DORCHESTER NE |GROUP 0500 l. l. 11293 1409 | | I
| DORCHESTER NE |FT WORTH ]| - l. 11724 11879 | | I
|EDISON NE JGROUP 0500 l- l- 11393 |1518 | | I
|EDISON NE |FT WORTH TX]| - l- 11844 [2010 | | I
| GURLEY NE |GROUP 0500 l. l. 11768 11927 | | I
| GURLEY NE |FT WORTH ]| - l. 12220 2420 | | I
| HEMINGFORD NE JGROUP 0500 l- l- 11868 2036 | | I
| HEMINGFORD NE |FT WORTH TX]| - l- 12281 [2486 | | I
JLINCOLN NE |GROUP 0500 l. l. 11254 1367 | | I
JLINCOLN NE |FT WORTH x| - l. 11875 |2044 | | I
|LOOMIS NE JGROUP 0500 l- l- 1444 1574 | | I
______________________________________________________________________________ I
|MRVSNO71-004 | MORE => |



| BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | 1SSUED: OCT 08, 2009 BOOK: 4
| AG PRODUCTS UNIT | EFFECTIVE: OCT 10, 2009 SECTION: G |
| P. O. BOX 961051 | EXPIRES:  DEC 31, 2009 PAGE: 4|
| FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 | (B REVISION: 10 |
| BNSF-4022-M I ITEM: 47900 |

I

|LOOMIS NE |FT WORTH TX] - | 11880 2049 | | I
| MAYWOOD NE JGROUP 0500 l- I 11649 [1797 | | I
|RED CLOUD NE |GROUP 0500 l. I 11364 1487 | | I
|RED CLOUD NE |FT WORTH TX]| - I 11769 11928 | | I
| ROSELAND NE |GROUP 0500 l. I 11344 |1465 | | I
| ROSELAND NE |FT WORTH ]| - I 11770 1929 | | I
| SUPERIOR NE |GROUP 0500 l. I 11264 |1378 | | I
| SUPERIOR NE |FT WORTH TX]| - I 11669 |1819 | | I
| TAMORA NE JGROUP 0500 l- I 11254 11367 | | I
| TAMORA NE |FT WORTH ]| - I 11724 |1879 | | I
| VENANGO NE |GROUP 0500 l. I 11649 1797 | | I
| VENANGO NE |FT WORTH ]| - I 12031 2214 | | I
IENID OK |FT WORTH ]| - I 1271 1385 | | I
| SHATTUCK OK |GROUP 0500 l- I 11164 [1269 | | I
| SHATTUCK OK |FT WORTH TX]| - I 11441 |1571 | | I
| ALPENA SD |ENID OK] - I 11985 |2164 | | I
| ALPENA SD |FT WORTH ]| - I 12419 2637 | | I
| BEARDSLEY SD |ENID OK] - I 11834 [1999 | | I
| BEARDSLEY SD |FT WORTH TX]| - I 12268 2472 | | I
| EMERY SD |ENID OK] - I 11885 2055 | | I
| EMERY SD |FT WORTH TX]| - I 2319 2528 | | I
| MAD 1 SON SD |ENID OK] - I 11978 [2156 | | I
| MAD 1 SON SD |FT WORTH ]| - I 12412 [2629 | | I
IMARION SD |ENID OK] - I 11834 1999 | | I
IMARION SD |FT WORTH ]| - I 12268 2472 | | I
IMITCHELL SD |ENID OK] - I 11934 [2108 | | I
IMITCHELL SD |FT WORTH ]| - I 12368 [2581 | | I
| PARKER SD |ENID OK] - I 11885 2055 | | I
| PARKER SD |FT WORTH x| - I 12319 2528 | | I
JWOLSEY SD |ENID OK] - I 12034 [2217 | | I
JWOLSEY SD |FT WORTH ]| - I 12468 [2690 | | I
|ETTER TX JGROUP 0500 l. I 11433 1562 | | I
|ETTER TX |FT WORTH ]| - I 11524 |1661 | | I
ILARIAT TX |FT WORTH ]| - I 11407 |1534 | | I
IPLAINVIEW TX |FT WORTH ]| - I 11400 [1526 | | I
| SUNRAY TX |FT WORTH TX]| - I 11524 1661 | | I
| |1 |

| I 1 |

| |1 |

| || |

I I 1 I

| |1 |

| |1 |

| || |

I I 1 I

| 11 |

|

|
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| AG PRODUCTS UNIT I
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| TABLE OF CONTENTS

| SCALE - SOYBEAN FLOUR - TO/FROM ANY BNSF ST
| SCALE - TO ANY BNSF STATION

| SOY FLOUR - IL-MO TO CA-KS-OR

| SOYBEAN MEAL - BETWEEN ALL BNSF STATIONS
| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULTIPLE ORIGINS TO AL-MS-TN
| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULT ORIG TO KS-MO-NE

| SOYBEAN MEAL - IL-1A-MN-NE TO IL-KY

| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULTIPLE ORIGINS TO CO-NM-TX
| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULTIPLE ORIGINS TO DIMMITT,
| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULTIPLE ORIGINS TO AZ-CA
| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULTIPLE ORIGINS TO AZ-CA
| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULTIPLE ORIGINS TO AR-MO-OK
| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULTIPLE ORIGINS TO OK-TX
| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULTIPLE ORIGINS TO BC-OR-WA
| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULT ORIGINS TO CO-NE-UT-WY
| SOYBEAN MEAL - IA-MN-NE-ND-SD TO MT

| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULT ORIG TO ESTL/ST LOUIS
| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULT ORIG TO ESTL/ST LOUIS
| SOYBEAN MEAL - IL-1A-KS-MN-MO-NE TO CHICAGO
| SOYBEAN MEAL - IA-1L-NM-NE-SD TO BC-OR-WA
| SOYBEAN MEAL - IA-MN-NE-SD TO WA

| SOYBEAN MEAL - IA-IL-NM-NE-SD TO BC-OR-WA

| SOYBEAN MEAL - IA-MN-NE-SD TO WA

| SOYBEAN MEAL - LONGVIEW, WA TO OR-WA

| SOYBEAN MEAL - IA-IL-KS-MN-MO-NE TO TX

| SOYBEAN MEAL - IA-IL-KS-MN-MO-NE TO TX

| SOYBEAN MEAL - TA-IL-KS-MN-MO-NE TO TX

| SOYBEAN MEAL - IL-1A-KS-MN-NE-SD TO MULT DE
| SOYBEAN MEAL - IL-1A-KS-MN-NE-SD TO MULT DE
| SOYBEAN MEAL - IL-1A-KS-MN TO MULTIPLE DEST
| SOYBEAN MEAL - IL-1A-MO-NE-SD TO MS

| SOYBEAN MEAL - IA-MN-NE-SD TO BC-WA
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| BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | 1SSUED: OCT 08, 2009 BOOK: 6 |
| AG PRODUCTS UNIT | EFFECTIVE: OCT 08, 2009 SECTION: D |
| P. O. BOX 961051 I PAGE: 1]
| FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 | © REVISION: 71
| BNSF-4022-M I ITEM: 64720 |

GENERAL RULES

- PRICE APPLIES IN UNITED STATES FUNDS.

- PRICE 1S SUBJECT TO A FUEL SURCHARGE. A FUEL SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED
TO THE RATES OR CHARGES IN THIS PRICE AUTHORITY FOR THE SHIPMENT, AS
PROVIDED FOR IN ITEM 3375-SERIES OF BNSF RULES BOOK 6100-SERIES. THIS
AMOUNT WILL BE ADDED TO THE FREIGHT BILL.

- THE PRICE DOCUMENT NUMBER, CORRECT ADDRESS AND PATRON CODE MUST BE
SHOWN ON THE BILL OF LADING TO INSURE ACCURATE BILLING.

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
PAYMENTS OF FREIGHT CHARGES ON INTERLINE THROUGH RATES WITHIN THIS I
PRICE AUTHORITY ARE AS FOLLOWS: I
FREIGHT CHARGES MUST BE PREPAID WHEN BNSF IS THE ORIGINATING I
CARRIER. I
FREIGHT CHARGES MUST BE COLLECT WHEN BNSF IS THE TERMINATING CARRIER. |
- UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SWITCHING CHARGES AT ORIGIN WILL BE ABSORBED |
UP TO A MAXIMUM OF $160.00 PER CAR. ANY ADDITION AMOUNT WILL BE I
ASSESSED. I
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SWITCHING CHARGES AT DESTINATION WILL BE I
ABSORBED UP TO A MAXIMUM OF $160.00 PER CAR. ANY ADDITIONAL AMOUNT I
WILL BE ASSESSED. I
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

20923 SOYBEAN CAKE, FLOUR, GRITS, MEAL OR OTHER BY-PRODUCTS EXC.
FATTY ACIDS SEE 28994 OIL CAKE MEAL
EQUIPMENT DEFINITIONS AND SPECIFIC RULES

COL 1: - PRICE APPLIES IN RAILROAD OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH
MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL
NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER 1S 1 CAR AND
MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 110 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC
CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5149 CUBIC FEET.

COL 2: - PRICE APPLIES IN RAILROAD OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH
MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL
NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 1
CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 110 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF
CUBIC CAPACITY 1S EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 5150 CUBIC FEET.

ROUTE DEFINITIONS

0051: BNSF-DALLAS,TX(DALAS)-KCS
0134: BNSF-KANSAS CITY,MO(KCITY)-KCS
0374: BNSF-KANSAS CITY,MO(KCITY)-KCS-DE QUEEN,AR(DQUEN)-DQE

I
OTHER RULES I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I
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I
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I

I

I

I

| STCC DESCRIPTION
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I I
| |
| 0031: BNSF-TUPELO,MS(TUPEL)-KCS |
I I
I I
I I
I

| RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0004
| (© - MAXIMUM GROSS WEIGHT ON RAIL TO ALL KCS DESTINATIONS IS 264,000 |
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FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 I REVISION: 71

BNSF-4022-M I ITEM: 64720 |
POUNDS .

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0005
- MAXIMUM GROSS WEIGHT ON RAIL TO ALL KCS DESTINATIONS 1S 286,000
POUNDS.
RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0001
- MAXIMUM GROSS WEIGHT ON RAIL TO ALL KCS DESTINATIONS IS 268,000
POUNDS.
RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0003
- MAXIMUM GROSS WEIGHT ON RAIL TO ALL KCS DESTINATIONS IS 263,000
POUNDS.

GROUP DEFINITIONS
ORIGIN GROUPS

GROUP 0001- 4022 64780 CRESTON/MANNING CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
CRESTON 1A MANNING 1A

GROUP 0002- 4022 64780 ISL PARK/HAVELOCK CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
ISLAND PARK 1A HAVELOCK NE LINCOLN NE
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| FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 I REVISION: 71
| BNSF-4022-M I ITEM: 64720 |
i ST |
I | RATES - DOLLARS PER CAR I
|FROM STATIONS | TO STATIONS ~  J=——mmmmmmmmmmm e I
I I |COL 1]COL 2]COL 3|NOTES|C|ROUTE]
|GROUP 0001 | GORDO AL|3650 |3869 |- ]0001 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0001 | ANTHONY AR|3120 |3307 |- Joo01 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 13 J R SPUR AR|3120 |3307 |- Joo01 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 INASHVILLE AR|3120 |3307 |- Joo01 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 | PETERSON AR|2845 |3016 |- 0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 ISILOAM SPRINGS AR|2845 |3016 |- J0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 | WALDRON AR|3080 |3265 |- Joo01 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 | SHERWIN KS|2815 ]2984 |. J0004 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 |ARCADIA LA|3500 |3710 |. 0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 | CHOUDRANT LA|3500 |3710 |. J0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 [MANY LA|3500 |3710 |. J0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 | SHREVEPORT LA|3440 |3646 |. |0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 | ANDERSON MO|2815 |2984 |. |0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 IBAY SPRINGS MS]3590 |3805 |. 10004 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0001 | EDWARDS MS|3440 |3646 |. J0005 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0001 | FOREST MS|3440 |3646 |. J0005 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0001 | MACON MS|3590 |3805 |. 0005 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0001 |MORTON MS|3440 |3646 |. 0005 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0001 |PHILADELPHIA MS|3590 |3805 |. Jooo1 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0001 | SEBASTOPOL MS|3590 |3805 |. J0004 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0001 JUNION MS|3590 |3805 |. 0005 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0001 | WAYNESBORO MS|3650 |3869 |- 10003 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0001 ICRAIG OK|3205 |3397 |- 10005 | | 0374]
|GROUP 0001 |HEAVENER 0K|3020 |3201 |. J0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 |HUDSON OK|2915 |3090 |- ]0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 |WATTS OK|2915 |3090 |- 10005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 |WESTVILLE OK|2915 |3090 |- ]0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 |GREENVILLE TX|3500 |3710 |- ]0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 IPITTSBURG TX|3500 |3710 |- 10005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 |SULPHUR SPRINGS TX|3500 |3710 |- J0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 | GORDO AL|3475 |3684 |. Jooo1 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0002 | ANTHONY AR|2945 |3122 |. Jo001 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 |FT SMITH AR|2845 |3016 |- ]0004 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 |3 J R SPUR AR|2945 |3122 |. Joo01 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 INASHVILLE AR|2945 |3122 |. Joo01 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 | PETERSON AR|2670 |2830 |- ]0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 ISILOAM SPRINGS AR|2670 |2830 |- 10005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 | WALDRON AR|2905 |3079 |- Joo01 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 | SHERWIN KS|2640 |2798 |. |0004 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 |ARCADIA LA|3325 |3525 |. J0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 | CHOUDRANT LA|3325 |3525 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 [MANY LA|3325 |3525 |. J0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 | SHREVEPORT LA|3265 |3461 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 | ANDERSON MO|2640 |2798 |. 0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 IBAY SPRINGS MS|3415 |3620 |. ]0004 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0002 | EDWARDS MS|3265 |3461 |. 0005 | | 0031]



| BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | 1SSUED: OCT 08, 2009 BOOK: 6 |
| AG PRODUCTS UNIT | EFFECTIVE: OCT 08, 2009 SECTION: D |
| P. O. BOX 961051 I PAGE: 4|
| FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 I REVISION: 71
| BNSF-4022-M I ITEM: 64720 |
i ST |
I | RATES - DOLLARS PER CAR I
|FROM STATIONS | TO STATIONS ~  J=——mmmmmmmmmmm e I
I I |COL 1]COL 2]COL 3|NOTES|C|ROUTE]
|GROUP 0002 | FOREST MS|3265 |3461 |. 0005 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0002 |MACON MS|3415 |3620 |. 10005 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0002 |MORTON MS|3265 |3461 |. J0005 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0002 |PHILADELPHIA MS|3415 |3620 |. Jooo1 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0002 | SEBASTOPOL MS|3415 |3620 |. ]0004 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0002 JUNTON MS|3415 |3620 |- 10005 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0002 | VICKSBURG MS|3215 |3408 |. J0004 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0002 | WAYNESBORO MS|3475 |3684 |. ]0003 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0002 |CRAIG OK|3030 |3212 |. |0005 | | 0374]
|GROUP 0002 |HEAVENER OK|2845 |3016 |- ]0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 |HUDSON OK|2740 2904 |. J0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 |WATTS OK|2740 2904 |. |0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 |[WESTVILLE OK|2740 2904 |. |0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 |GREENVILLE TX|3325 |3525 |- ]0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 IPITTSBURG TX|3325 |3525 |- J0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 ISULPHUR SPRINGS TX|3325 |3525 |- ]0005 | | 0134]
ISIOUX CITY IA |GORDO AL|3860 4092 |. Joo01 | | 0031]
ISI0UX CITY IA |ANTHONY AR|3330 |3530 |- J0001 | | 0134]
ISI0UX CITY 1A |J J R SPUR AR|3330 |3530 |- Joo01 | | 0134]
ISI0UX CITY IA [NASHVILLE AR|3330 |3530 |- Joo01 | | 0134]
SIOUX CITY IA |PETERSON AR|3055 |3238 |. J0001 | | 0134]
ISI0UX CITY IA |SILOAM SPRINGS AR|3055 |3238 |. 10005 | | 0134]
ISI0UX CITY 1A |WALDRON AR|3290 |3487 |- ]0001 | | 0134]
ISI0UX CITY IA |SHERWIN KS|3025 [3207 |. J0004 | | 0134]
ISIOUX CITY IA JARCADIA LA]3710 ]3933 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
ISI0UX CITY 1A |CHOUDRANT LA]3710 3933 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
ISI0UX CITY 1A [MANY LA]3710 |3933 |. 0005 | | 0134]
ISIOUX CITY IA |SHREVEPORT LA|3650 |3869 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
ISIOUX CITY IA |ANDERSON MO|3025 |3207 |. 10005 | | 0134]
ISI0UX CITY 1A |BAY SPRINGS MS|3800 [4028 |. 10004 | | 0031]
ISI0UX CITY IA |EDWARDS MS|3650 |3869 |. 10005 | | 0031]
ISI0UX CITY IA |FOREST MS|3650 |3869 |. J0005 | | 0031]
ISIOUX CITY 1A [MACON MS|3800 |4028 |. ]0005 | | 0031]
ISI0UX CITY IA |MORTON MS|3650 |3869 |- 10005 | | 0031]
ISI0UX CITY IA |PHILADELPHIA MS|3800 |4028 |. ]0001 | | 0031]
ISI0UX CITY 1A |SEBASTOPOL MS|3800 |4028 |. ]0004 | | 0031]
ISIOUX CITY IA JUNION MS|3800 | . l. 0005 | | 0031]
ISI0UX CITY 1A |WAYNESBORO MS|3860 [4092 |. 10003 | | 0031]
ISI0UX CITY 1A |CRAIG OK|3415 |3620 |. 10005 | | 0374]
ISI0UX CITY IA |HEAVENER OK|3230 |3424 |. J0005 | | 0134]
SIOUX CITY IA |HUDSON OK|3125 |3313 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
ISI0UX CITY 1A [WATTS OK|3125 |3313 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
ISI0UX CITY 1A |WESTVILLE OK|3125 |3313 |- ]0005 | | 0134]
ISI0UX CITY 1A |GREENVILLE TX|3710 |3933 |. 0005 | | 0134]
ISIOUX CITY IA |PITTSBURG TX|3710 |3933 |. 0005 | | 0134]
ISI0UX CITY IA |SULPHUR SPRINGS TX|3710 |3933 |- 0005 | | 0134]



| BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | 1SSUED: OCT 08, 2009 BOOK: 6 |
| AG PRODUCTS UNIT | EFFECTIVE: OCT 08, 2009 SECTION: D |
| P. O. BOX 961051 I PAGE: 5 |
| FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 I REVISION: 71
| BNSF-4022-M I ITEM: 64720 |
i ST |
I | RATES - DOLLARS PER CAR I
|FROM STATIONS | TO STATIONS ~  J=——mmmmmmmmmmm e I
I I |COL 1]COL 2]COL 3|NOTES|C|ROUTE]
| GALESBURG IL |GORDO AL|3050 |3233 |. ]0001 | | 0031]
| GALESBURG IL |BAY SPRINGS MS|2990 |3169 |- 10004 | | 0031]
| GALESBURG IL |EDWARDS MS|2840 |3010 |. J0005 | | 0031]
| GALESBURG IL |FOREST MS]2840 |3010 |. J0005 | | 0031]
| GALESBURG IL [MACON MS]2990 |3169 |. ]0005 | | 0031]
| GALESBURG IL [MORTON MS]|2840 [3010 |. 0005 | | 0031]
| GALESBURG IL [PHILADELPHIA MS]|2990 |3169 |. Jooo1 | | 0031]
| GALESBURG IL |SEBASTOPOL MS]2990 |3169 |. J0004 | | 0031]
| GALESBURG IL JUNION MS]2990 |3169 |. 0005 | | 0031]
| GALESBURG IL |WAYNESBORO MS]|3050 [3233 |- J0001 | | 0031]
JQUINCY IL |GORDO AL|2965 |3143 |- Jooo1 | | 0031]
JQUINCY IL |ARCADIA LA|3178 |3369 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
QUINCY IL |CHOUDRANT LA|3178 3369 |. |0005 | | 0134]
JQUINCY IL |BAY SPRINGS MS|2905 [3079 |- 10004 | | 0031]
JQUINCY IL |EDWARDS MS|2755 2920 |. J0005 | | 0031]
JQUINCY IL |FOREST MS|2755 2920 |. J0005 | | 0031]
QUINCY IL [MACON MS]2905 |3079 |- 0005 | | 0031]
JQUINCY IL [MORTON MS|2755 [2920 |. 0005 | | 0031]
JQUINCY IL |PHILADELPHIA MS]2905 |3079 |- Jooo1 | | 0031]
JQUINCY IL |SEBASTOPOL MS]2905 |3079 |- J0004 | | 0031]
QUINCY IL JUNION MS]2905 |3079 |- 0005 | | 0031]
JQUINCY IL |WAYNESBORO MS|2965 [3143 |. 10003 | | 0031]
| EMPORIA KS |GORDO AL|3255 |3450 |- [0001 | | 0031]
| EMPORIA KS JANTHONY AR|3163 |3353 |- Joo01 | | 0134]
| EMPORIA KS JARCADIA LA|3745 |3970 |. 0005 | | 0051]
| EMPORIA KS |BAY SPRINGS MS|3195 |3387 |- 10004 | | 0031]
| EMPORIA KS |EDWARDS MS|3045 [3228 |. 0005 | | 0031]
| EMPORIA KS |FOREST MS|3045 |3228 |. J0005 | | 0031]
|EMPORIA KS |MACON MS|3195 |3387 |. 0005 | | 0031]
| EMPORIA KS |MORTON MS|3045 [3228 |. 0005 | | 0031]
| EMPORIA KS |PHILADELPHIA MS|3195 |3387 |- |0001 | | 0031]
| EMPORIA KS |SEBASTOPOL MS|3195 |3387 |. J0004 | | 0031]
|EMPORIA KS JUNION MS|3195 |3387 |. ]0005 | | 0031]
| EMPORIA KS |JWAYNESBORO MS|3255 |3450 |- 10003 | | 0031]
| DAWSON MN | GORDO AL|4160 ]4410 |. ]0001 | | 0031]
| DAWSON MN JANTHONY AR|3530 |3742 |- Jo001 | | 0134]
| DAWSON MN ]J J R SPUR AR|3630 |3848 |. J0001 | | 0134]
| DAWSON MN |NASHVILLE AR|3630 |3848 |. ]0001 | | 0134]
| DAWSON MN |PETERSON AR|3355 |3556 |- 10005 | | 0134]
| DAWSON MN |SILOAM SPRINGS AR|3355 |3556 |- J0005 | | 0134]
| DAWSON MN |WALDRON AR|3590 |3805 |- Jo001 | | 0134]
| DAWSON MN | SHERWIN KS|3325 |3525 |. 10004 | | 0134]
| DAWSON MN JARCADIA LA]4010 |4251 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
| DAWSON MN | CHOUDRANT LA]4010 |4251 |. 0005 | | 0134]
| DAWSON MN |MANY LA]4010 |4251 |. 0005 | | 0134]
| DAWSON MN | SHREVEPORT LA]3950 |4187 |. ]0005 | | 0134]



| BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | 1SSUED: OCT 08, 2009 BOOK: 6
| AG PRODUCTS UNIT | EFFECTIVE: OCT 08, 2009 SECTION: D
| P. 0. BOX 961051 I PAGE: 6
| FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 I REVISION: 7
| BNSF-4022-M I ITEM: 64720

| DAWSON
| DAWSON
| DAWSON
| DAWSON
| DAWSON
| DAWSON
| DAWSON
| DAWSON
| DAWSON
| DAWSON
| DAWSON
| DAWSON
| DAWSON
| DAWSON
| DAWSON
| DAWSON
| DAWSON
| DAWSON
| FREMONT
JHASTINGS
JHASTINGS
[HASTINGS
|HASTINGS
JHASTINGS
JHASTINGS
|HASTINGS
JHASTINGS
JHASTINGS
JHASTINGS
[HASTINGS
JHASTINGS
JHASTINGS
JHASTINGS
[HASTINGS
JHASTINGS
JHASTINGS
JHASTINGS
[HASTINGS
JHASTINGS
[HASTINGS
JHASTINGS
|HASTINGS
JHASTINGS
JHASTINGS
JHASTINGS
|HASTINGS

| ANDERSON
|BAY SPRINGS
| EDWARDS

| FOREST

| MACON
|MORTON
|PHILADELPHIA
| SEBASTOPOL
JUNION

| WAYNESBORO
ICRAIG
|HEAVENER
|HUDSON
|WATTS
|WESTVILLE
|GREENVILLE
IPITTSBURG
ISULPHUR SPRINGS
|ARCADIA

| GORDO

| ANTHONY

|3 J R SPUR
INASHVILLE

| PETERSON
ISILOAM SPRINGS
| WALDRON

| SHERWIN
|ARCADIA

| CHOUDRANT
|MANY

| SHREVEPORT
| ANDERSON
IBAY SPRINGS
| EDWARDS

| FOREST
|MACON
|MORTON
|PHILADELPHIA
| SEBASTOPOL
JUNION

| WAYNESBORO
ICRAIG
|HEAVENER
|HUDSON
|WATTS
|WESTVILLE

MO|3325
MS | 4100
MS | 3950
MS | 3950
MS|4100
MS | 3950
MS | 4100
MS | 4100
MS | 4100
MS | 4160
OK|3715
0K |3530
OK|3425
OK|3425
OK|3425
TX|4010
TX]4010
TX|4010
LA|3325
AL|3610
AR|3080
AR|3080
AR|3080
AR|2805
AR| 2805
AR | 3040
KS|2775
LA| 3460
LA| 3460
LA| 3460
LA| 3400
MO|2775
MS | 3550
MS | 3400
MS | 3400
MS | 3550
MS | 3400
MS | 3550
MS | 3550
MS | 3550
MS|3610
OK|3165
0K | 2980
OK|2875
OK|2875
OK|2875

0005 | | 0134]
J0004 | | 0031]
0005 | | 0031]
J0005 | | 0031]
0005 | | 0031]
J0005 | | 0031]
Joo01 | | 0031]
J0004 | | 0031]
J0005 | | 0031]
]0003 | | 0031]
[0005 | | 0374]
|0005 | | 0134]
|0005 | | 0134]
]0005 | | 0134]
0005 | | 0134]
|0005 | | 0134]
|0005 | | 0134]
J0005 | | 0134]
0005 | | 0134]
Jooo1 | | 0031]
Joo01 | | 0134]
Joo01 | | 0134]
Jooo1 | | 0134]
|0005 | | 0134]
J0005 | | 0134]
Jo001 | | 0134]
|0004 | | 0134]
]0005 | | 0134]
|0005 | | 0134]
J0005 | | 0134]
]0005 | | 0134]
]0005 | | 0134]
|0004 | | 0031]
J0005 | | 0031]
]0005 | | 0031]
0005 | | 0031]
J0005 | | 0031]
Jooo1 | | 0031]
|0004 | | 0031]
0005 | | 0031]
]0003 | | 0031]
J0005 | | 0374]
]0005 | | 0134]
|0005 | | 0134]
|0005 | | 0134]
J0005 | | 0134]

| MORE => |



| BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | 1SSUED: OCT 08, 2009 BOOK: 6 |
| AG PRODUCTS UNIT | EFFECTIVE: OCT 08, 2009 SECTION: D |
| P. O. BOX 961051 I PAGE: 71
| FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 I REVISION: 71
| BNSF-4022-M I ITEM: 64720 |
- I
I | RATES - DOLLARS PER CAR I
|FROM STATIONS | TO STATIONS ~  J=——mmmmmmmmmmm e I
I I |COL 1]COL 2]COL 3|NOTES|C|ROUTE]
JHASTINGS NE JGREENVILLE TX|3460 |3668 |- 0005 | | 0134]
[HASTINGS NE |PITTSBURG TX|3460 |3668 |- ]0005 | | 0134]
JHASTINGS NE |SULPHUR SPRINGS TX|3460 |3668 |- J0005 | | 0134]
| HURON SD |GORDO AL|4105 |4351 |. Jooo1 | | 0031]
JHURON SD JANTHONY AR|3575 |3790 |- J0001 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |J J R SPUR AR|3575 |3790 |- ]0001 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |NASHVILLE AR|3575 |3790 |- Jooo1 | | 0134]
| HURON SD |PETERSON AR|3300 |3498 |. J0005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |SILOAM SPRINGS AR|3300 |3498 |. 0005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |WALDRON AR|3535 |3747 |- ]0001 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |SHERWIN KS|3270 |3466 |. J0004 | | 0134]
| HURON SD |ARCADIA LA|3955 [4192 |. |0005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD | CHOUDRANT LA|3955 [4192 |. |0005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |MANY LA]3955 4192 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD | SHREVEPORT LA|3895 [4129 |. J0005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD | ANDERSON MO|3270 |3466 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |BAY SPRINGS MS|4045 |4288 |. |0004 | | 0031]
JHURON SD |EDWARDS MS|3895 [4129 |. ]0005 | | 0031]
JHURON SD |FOREST MS|3895 [4129 |. J0005 | | 0031]
| HURON SD |MACON MS|4045 |4288 |. J0005 | | 0031]
JHURON SD |MORTON MS|3895 |4129 |. ]0005 | | 0031]
JHURON SD |PELAHATCHIE MS|3895 [4129 |. ]0001 | | 0031]
JHURON SD | SEBASTOPOL MS|4045 [4288 |. 10004 | | 0031]
JHURON SD JUNION MS|4045 |4288 |. J0005 | | 0031]
| HURON SD JWAYNESBORO MS]4105 |4351 |. 0003 | | 0031]
JHURON SD |CRAIG OK|3660 |3880 |- 10005 | | 0374]
JHURON SD |HEAVENER OK|3385 |3588 |- 10005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |HUDSON OK|3475 |3684 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |WATTS OK|3370 |3572 |. 10005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |WESTVILLE OK|3370 |3572 |- ]0005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |GREENVILLE TX|3955 |4192 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |PITTSBURG TX|3955 4192 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |SULPHUR SPRINGS TX|3955 4192 |. 10005 | | 0134]

| I 1

| |1

| |1

| |1

| I 1

| |1

| ||

I I 1

| |1

| |1

| ||

I I 1

| 11



| BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | 1SSUED: OCT 08, 2009 BOOK: 6 |
| AG PRODUCTS UNIT | EFFECTIVE: OCT 08, 2009 SECTION: D |
| P. O. BOX 961051 I PAGE: 1]
| FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 I REVISION: 3
| BNSF-4022-M I ITEM: 64721 |

GENERAL RULES

- PRICE APPLIES IN UNITED STATES FUNDS.

- PRICE 1S SUBJECT TO A FUEL SURCHARGE. A FUEL SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED
TO THE RATES OR CHARGES IN THIS PRICE AUTHORITY FOR THE SHIPMENT, AS
PROVIDED FOR IN ITEM 3375-SERIES OF BNSF RULES BOOK 6100-SERIES. THIS
AMOUNT WILL BE ADDED TO THE FREIGHT BILL.

- THE PRICE DOCUMENT NUMBER, CORRECT ADDRESS AND PATRON CODE MUST BE
SHOWN ON THE BILL OF LADING TO INSURE ACCURATE BILLING.

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
PAYMENTS OF FREIGHT CHARGES ON INTERLINE THROUGH RATES WITHIN THIS I
PRICE AUTHORITY ARE AS FOLLOWS: I
FREIGHT CHARGES MUST BE PREPAID WHEN BNSF IS THE ORIGINATING I
CARRIER. I
FREIGHT CHARGES MUST BE COLLECT WHEN BNSF IS THE TERMINATING CARRIER. |
- UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SWITCHING CHARGES AT ORIGIN WILL BE ABSORBED |
UP TO A MAXIMUM OF $160.00 PER CAR. ANY ADDITION AMOUNT WILL BE I
ASSESSED. I
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SWITCHING CHARGES AT DESTINATION WILL BE I
ABSORBED UP TO A MAXIMUM OF $160.00 PER CAR. ANY ADDITIONAL AMOUNT I
WILL BE ASSESSED. I
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

20923 SOYBEAN CAKE, FLOUR, GRITS, MEAL OR OTHER BY-PRODUCTS EXC.
FATTY ACIDS SEE 28994 OIL CAKE MEAL
EQUIPMENT DEFINITIONS AND SPECIFIC RULES

COL 1: - PRICE APPLIES IN SHIPPER OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH
MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL
NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER 1S 1 CAR AND
MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 110 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC
CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5149 CUBIC FEET.

COL 2: - PRICE APPLIES IN SHIPPER OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH
MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL
NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 1
CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 110 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF
CUBIC CAPACITY 1S EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 5150 CUBIC FEET.

ROUTE DEFINITIONS

0051: BNSF-DALLAS,TX(DALAS)-KCS
0134: BNSF-KANSAS CITY,MO(KCITY)-KCS
0374: BNSF-KANSAS CITY,MO(KCITY)-KCS-DE QUEEN,AR(DQUEN)-DQE

I
OTHER RULES I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

| STCC DESCRIPTION
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I I
| |
| 0031: BNSF-TUPELO,MS(TUPEL)-KCS |
I I
I I
I I
I

| RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0001
| - MAXIMUM GROSS WEIGHT ON RAIL TO ALL KCS DESTINATIONS IS 268,000 |
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BNSF-4022-M I ITEM: 64721 |
POUNDS .

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0005
- MAXIMUM GROSS WEIGHT ON RAIL TO ALL KCS DESTINATIONS 1S 286,000

POUNDS.

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0004

© - MAXIMUM GROSS WEIGHT ON RAIL TO ALL KCS DESTINATIONS IS 264,000
POUNDS.

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0003
- MAXIMUM GROSS WEIGHT ON RAIL TO ALL KCS DESTINATIONS IS 263,000
POUNDS.

GROUP DEFINITIONS
ORIGIN GROUPS

GROUP 0001- 4022 64780 CRESTON/MANNING CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
CRESTON 1A MANNING 1A

GROUP 0002- 4022 64780 ISL PARK/HAVELOCK CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
ISLAND PARK 1A HAVELOCK NE LINCOLN NE



| BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | 1SSUED: OCT 08, 2009 BOOK: 6 |
| AG PRODUCTS UNIT | EFFECTIVE: OCT 08, 2009 SECTION: D |
| P. O. BOX 961051 I PAGE: 3]
| FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 I REVISION: 3]
| BNSF-4022-M I ITEM: 64721 |
i ST |
I | RATES - DOLLARS PER CAR I
|FROM STATIONS | TO STATIONS ~  J=——mmmmmmmmmmm e I
I I |COL 1]COL 2]COL 3|NOTES|C|ROUTE]
|GROUP 0001 | GORDO AL|3416 |3635 |. ]0001 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0001 | ANTHONY AR|2934 |3121 |. Joo01 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 13 J R SPUR AR|2936 |3123 |- Joo01 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 INASHVILLE AR|2935 |3123 |. Joo01 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 | PETERSON AR|2728 |2899 |. 0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 ISILOAM SPRINGS AR|2725 |2895 | . J0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 | WALDRON AR|2926 |3111 |. Joo01 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 | SHERWIN KS|2712 |2881 |. J0004 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 |ARCADIA LA|3289 [3499 |. 0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 | CHOUDRANT LA|3283 |3493 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 [MANY LA|3283 |3493 |. J0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 | SHREVEPORT LA|3242 |3448 |. |0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 | ANDERSON MO|2704 |2873 |. |0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 IBAY SPRINGS MS|3174 |3389 |. 10004 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0001 | EDWARDS MS|3052 [3259 |. J0005 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0001 | FOREST MS|3035 [3241 |. J0005 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0001 | MACON MS|3158 |3373 |- 0005 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0001 |MORTON MS|3037 |3244 |. 0005 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0001 |PHILADELPHIA MS|3172 |3387 |- Jooo1 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0001 | SEBASTOPOL MS|3173 |3388 |. J0004 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0001 JUNION MS|3176 |3391 |. 0005 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0001 | WAYNESBORO MS|3220 [3439 |. 10003 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0001 ICRAIG OK|3031 |3224 |. J0005 | | 0374]
|GROUP 0001 |HEAVENER OK|2873 |3055 |- J0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 |HUDSON OK|2791 |2966 |- ]0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 |WATTS OK|2793 2968 | . 10005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 |WESTVILLE OK|2791 |2966 |- ]0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 |GREENVILLE TX|3266 |3476 |- ]0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 IPITTSBURG TX|3284 |3494 |. 10005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0001 |SULPHUR SPRINGS TX|3274 |3484 |. J0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 | GORDO AL|3257 |3466 |- ]0001 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0002 | ANTHONY AR|2775 |2952 |. Jo001 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 |FT SMITH AR|2711 |2881 |. ]0004 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 |3 J R SPUR AR|2777 |2954 |. Joo01 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 INASHVILLE AR|2777 |2953 |- Joo01 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 | PETERSON AR|2569 |2729 |- ]0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 ISILOAM SPRINGS AR|2566 |2726 |- 10005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 | WALDRON AR|2767 2942 |. Joo01 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 | SHERWIN KS|2554 |2712 |. |0004 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 |ARCADIA LA|3130 [3329 |. J0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 | CHOUDRANT LA|3124 |3324 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 [MANY LA|3124 |3323 |. J0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 | SHREVEPORT LA|3083 |3279 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 | ANDERSON MO|2545 |2703 |. 0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 IBAY SPRINGS MS|3015 3220 |. ]0004 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0002 | EDWARDS MS]2893 |3089 |. 0005 | | 0031]



| BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | 1SSUED: OCT 08, 2009 BOOK: 6 |
| AG PRODUCTS UNIT | EFFECTIVE: OCT 08, 2009 SECTION: D |
| P. O. BOX 961051 I PAGE: 4|
| FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 I REVISION: 3]
| BNSF-4022-M I ITEM: 64721 |
- I
I | RATES - DOLLARS PER CAR I
|FROM STATIONS | TO STATIONS ~  J=——mmmmmmmmmmm e I
I I |COL 1]COL 2]COL 3|NOTES|C|ROUTE]
|GROUP 0002 | FOREST MS]2876 ]3072 |- 0005 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0002 |MACON MS|2999 [3204 |. 10005 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0002 |MORTON MS|2879 |3075 |- J0005 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0002 |PHILADELPHIA MS|3013 |3218 |. Jooo1 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0002 | SEBASTOPOL MS|3014 |3219 |. ]0004 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0002 JUNTON MS|3017 [3222 |. ]0005 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0002 | VICKSBURG MS|2848 |3041 |. J0004 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0002 | WAYNESBORO MS|3061 |3270 |. ]0003 | | 0031]
|GROUP 0002 |CRAIG OK|2873 |3055 |- |0005 | | 0374]
|GROUP 0002 |HEAVENER OK|2715 2885 |- ]0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 |HUDSON OK|2632 2797 |- J0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 |WATTS OK|2634 2799 |. |0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 |[WESTVILLE OK|2632 2797 |- |0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 |GREENVILLE TX|3108 |3307 |- ]0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 IPITTSBURG TX|3125 |3325 |- J0005 | | 0134]
|GROUP 0002 ISULPHUR SPRINGS TX|3115 |3315 |- ]0005 | | 0134]
ISIOUX CITY IA |GORDO AL|3617 |3848 |. Joo01 | | 0031]
ISI0UX CITY IA |ANTHONY AR|3135 |3334 |. ]0001 | | 0134]
ISI0UX CITY 1A |J J R SPUR AR|3137 |3336 |- Joo01 | | 0134]
ISI0UX CITY IA [NASHVILLE AR|3136 |3336 |- Joo01 | | 0134]
SIOUX CITY IA |PETERSON AR|2929 |3112 |. |0005 | | 0134]
ISI0UX CITY IA |SILOAM SPRINGS AR|2925 |3108 |- ]0005 | | 0134]
ISI0UX CITY 1A |WALDRON AR|3127 |3324 |. ]0001 | | 0134]
ISI0UX CITY IA |SHERWIN KS|2913 |3094 |. J0004 | | 0134]
ISIOUX CITY IA JARCADIA LA|3489 |3712 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
ISI0UX CITY IA | CHOUDRANT LA]3483 |3706 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
ISI0UX CITY 1A |SHREVEPORT LA]3483 |3706 |. 10005 | | 0134]
ISIOUX CITY IA |ANDERSON MO|3442 |3661 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
ISIOUX CITY IA |BAY SPRINGS MS|2904 |3086 |. ]0004 | | 0031]
ISI0UX CITY IA |EDWARDS MS|3374 |3602 |. 0005 | | 0031]
ISI0UX CITY IA |FOREST MS|3253 |3472 |- 10005 | | 0031]
ISI0UX CITY 1A [MACON MS|3235 |3454 |. J0005 | | 0031]
ISIOUX CITY IA |MORTON MS|3358 |3586 |- ]0005 | | 0031]
ISI0UX CITY IA |PHILADELPHIA MS|3238 |3457 |- ]0001 | | 0031]
ISI0UX CITY 1A JQUITMAN MS] - 13600 |. 0005 | | 0031]
ISI0UX CITY 1A |SEBASTOPOL MS|3374 |3602 |. ]0004 | | 0031]
ISIOUX CITY IA JUNION MS|3377 |- l. 0005 | | 0031]
ISI0UX CITY 1A |WAYNESBORO MS|3421 |3652 |- 10003 | | 0031]
ISI0UX CITY IA JCRAIG OK|3232 |3437 |- 10005 | | 0374]
ISI0UX CITY IA |HEAVENER OK|3074 |3268 |- J0005 | | 0134]
SIOUX CITY IA |HUDSON OK|2992 |3179 |- ]0005 | | 0134]
ISI0UX CITY 1A [WATTS OK|2993 |3181 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
ISI0UX CITY 1A |WESTVILLE 0K[|2992 |3179 |- ]0005 | | 0134]
ISI0UX CITY 1A |GREENVILLE TX|3467 |3690 |- 0005 | | 0134]
ISIOUX CITY IA |PITTSBURG TX|3484 |3707 |- 0005 | | 0134]
ISI0UX CITY IA |SULPHUR SPRINGS TX|3474 |3697 |- ]0005 | | 0134]



| BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | 1SSUED: OCT 08, 2009 BOOK: 6 |
| AG PRODUCTS UNIT | EFFECTIVE: OCT 08, 2009 SECTION: D |
| P. O. BOX 961051 I PAGE: 5 |
| FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 I REVISION: 3]
| BNSF-4022-M I ITEM: 64721 |
i ST |
I | RATES - DOLLARS PER CAR I
|FROM STATIONS | TO STATIONS ~  J=——mmmmmmmmmmm e I
I I |COL 1]COL 2]COL 3|NOTES|C|ROUTE]
| GALESBURG IL |GORDO AL|2877 |3060 |- ]0001 | | 0031]
| GALESBURG IL |BAY SPRINGS MS|2634 |2814 |. 10004 | | 0031]
| GALESBURG IL |EDWARDS MS|2513 |2683 |. J0005 | | 0031]
| GALESBURG IL |FOREST MS|2495 |2666 |- J0005 | | 0031]
| GALESBURG IL [MACON MS|2618 ]2798 |. ]0005 | | 0031]
| GALESBURG IL [MORTON MS|2498 |2668 |- 0005 | | 0031]
| GALESBURG IL [PHILADELPHIA MS|2632 |2812 |. Jooo1 | | 0031]
| GALESBURG IL |SEBASTOPOL MS|2634 |2813 |. J0004 | | 0031]
| GALESBURG IL JUNION MS|2637 ]2816 |. 0005 | | 0031]
| GALESBURG IL |WAYNESBORO MS|2681 [2864 |- 10003 | | 0031]
JQUINCY IL |GORDO AL|2807 |2985 |- Jooo1 | | 0031]
JQUINCY IL |ARCADIA LA]2983 |3174 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
QUINCY IL |CHOUDRANT LA]2977 |3168 |. |0005 | | 0134]
JQUINCY IL |BAY SPRINGS MS|2565 [2739 |- 10004 | | 0031]
JQUINCY IL |EDWARDS MS|2443 ]2609 |. J0005 | | 0031]
JQUINCY IL |FOREST MS|2426 |2591 |. J0005 | | 0031]
QUINCY IL [MACON MS|2549 |2723 |. 0005 | | 0031]
JQUINCY IL [MORTON MS|2428 [2594 |. ]0005 | | 0031]
JQUINCY IL |PHILADELPHIA MS|2563 2737 |- Jooo1 | | 0031]
JQUINCY IL |SEBASTOPOL MS|2564 |2738 |. J0004 | | 0031]
QUINCY IL JUNION MS|2567 |2741 |. 0005 | | 0031]
JQUINCY IL |WAYNESBORO MS|2611 [2789 |- ]0003 | | 0031]
| EMPORIA KS |GORDO AL|3071 |3266 |- [0001 | | 0031]
| EMPORIA KS JANTHONY AR|3015 |3205 |- Joo01 | | 0134]
| EMPORIA KS JARCADIA LA|3565 |3789 |. 0005 | | 0051]
| EMPORIA KS |BAY SPRINGS MS|2828 [3020 |- 10004 | | 0031]
| EMPORIA KS |EDWARDS MS|2707 [2890 |. 0005 | | 0031]
| EMPORIA KS |FOREST MS|2689 |2872 |. J0005 | | 0031]
|EMPORIA KS |MACON MS|2812 |3004 |. 0005 | | 0031]
| EMPORIA KS |MORTON MS|2692 [2875 |- 0005 | | 0031]
| EMPORIA KS |PHILADELPHIA MS|2826 |3018 |. ]0001 | | 0031]
| EMPORIA KS |SEBASTOPOL MS|2828 |3019 |. J0004 | | 0031]
|EMPORIA KS JUNION MS|2831 3022 |. ]0005 | | 0031]
| EMPORIA KS |JWAYNESBORO MS|2875 |3070 |- 10005 | | 0031]
| DAWSON MN | GORDO AL|3868 |4117 |- ]0001 | | 0031]
| DAWSON MN JANTHONY AR|3286 |3497 |- Jo001 | | 0134]
| DAWSON MN ]J J R SPUR AR|3388 |3605 |- J0001 | | 0134]
| DAWSON MN |NASHVILLE AR|3387 |3605 |- ]0001 | | 0134]
| DAWSON MN |PETERSON AR|3180 |3381 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
| DAWSON MN |SILOAM SPRINGS AR|3176 |3378 |- J0005 | | 0134]
| DAWSON MN |WALDRON AR|3378 |3593 |. Jo001 | | 0134]
| DAWSON MN | SHERWIN KS|3164 |3363 |. 10004 | | 0134]
| DAWSON MN JARCADIA LA|3740 |3981 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
| DAWSON MN | CHOUDRANT LA|3734 |3975 |- 0005 | | 0134]
| DAWSON MN |MANY LA|3734 |3975 |. 0005 | | 0134]
| DAWSON MN | SHREVEPORT LA]3693 3930 |. 0005 | | 0134]



| BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | 1SSUED: OCT 08, 2009 BOOK: 6
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| P. 0. BOX 961051 I PAGE: 6
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| BNSF-4022-M I ITEM: 64721
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ISILOAM SPRINGS
| WALDRON
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|ARCADIA

| CHOUDRANT
|MANY
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MO| 3155
MS | 3625
MS | 3504
MS | 3486
MS | 3609
MS | 3489
MS|3623
MS| 3625
MS|3628
MS|3672
0K |3483
OK|3325
OK|3243
OK|3245
0K|3243
TX|3718
TX|3735
TX|3725
LA|3124
AL|3369
AR|2887
AR | 2889
AR|2888
AR|2681
AR|2678
AR|2879
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LA|3242
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LA|3236
LA|3195
MO | 2657
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MS | 3005
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MS | 2990
MS|3125
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MS|3173
0K | 2985
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0005 | | 0134]
J0004 | | 0031]
0005 | | 0031]
J0005 | | 0031]
0005 | | 0031]
J0005 | | 0031]
Joo01 | | 0031]
J0004 | | 0031]
J0005 | | 0031]
]0003 | | 0031]
[0005 | | 0374]
|0005 | | 0134]
|0005 | | 0134]
]0005 | | 0134]
0005 | | 0134]
|0005 | | 0134]
|0005 | | 0134]
J0005 | | 0134]
0005 | | 0134]
Jooo1 | | 0031]
Joo01 | | 0134]
Joo01 | | 0134]
Jooo1 | | 0134]
|0005 | | 0134]
J0005 | | 0134]
Jo001 | | 0134]
|0004 | | 0134]
]0005 | | 0134]
|0005 | | 0134]
J0005 | | 0134]
]0005 | | 0134]
]0005 | | 0134]
|0004 | | 0031]
J0005 | | 0031]
]0005 | | 0031]
0005 | | 0031]
J0005 | | 0031]
Jooo1 | | 0031]
|0004 | | 0031]
0005 | | 0031]
]0003 | | 0031]
J0005 | | 0374]
]0005 | | 0134]
|0005 | | 0134]
|0005 | | 0134]
J0005 | | 0134]

| MORE => |
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- I
I | RATES - DOLLARS PER CAR I
|FROM STATIONS | TO STATIONS ~  J=——mmmmmmmmmmm e I
I I |COL 1]COL 2]COL 3|NOTES|C|ROUTE]
JHASTINGS NE JGREENVILLE TX|3220 |3427 |- 0005 | | 0134]
[HASTINGS NE |PITTSBURG TX|3237 |3444 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
JHASTINGS NE |SULPHUR SPRINGS TX|3227 |3434 |. J0005 | | 0134]
| HURON SD |GORDO AL|3812 |4059 |. Jooo1 | | 0031]
JHURON SD JANTHONY AR|3330 |3545 |. J0001 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |J J R SPUR AR|3332 |3547 |. ]0001 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |NASHVILLE AR|3332 |3546 |- Jooo1 | | 0134]
| HURON SD |PETERSON AR|3124 |3322 |. J0005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |SILOAM SPRINGS AR|3121 |3319 |. 0005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |WALDRON AR|3322 |3534 |. ]0001 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |SHERWIN KS|3109 |3305 |. J0004 | | 0134]
| HURON SD |ARCADIA LA|3685 [3922 |. |0005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD | CHOUDRANT LA|3679 |3917 |. |0005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |MANY LA]3679 |3916 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD | SHREVEPORT LA|3638 |3872 |. J0005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD | ANDERSON MO]3100 |3296 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |BAY SPRINGS MS|3570 |3813 |. |0004 | | 0031]
JHURON SD |EDWARDS MS|3449 |3682 |. ]0005 | | 0031]
JHURON SD |FOREST MS|3431 |3665 |. J0005 | | 0031]
| HURON SD |MACON MS|3554 |3797 |. J0005 | | 0031]
JHURON SD |MORTON MS|3434 |3667 |- ]0005 | | 0031]
JHURON SD |PHILADELPHIA MS|3568 |3811 |- ]0001 | | 0031]
JHURON SD | SEBASTOPOL MS|3569 |3812 |. 10004 | | 0031]
JHURON SD JUNION MS|3572 |3815 |. J0005 | | 0031]
| HURON SD JWAYNESBORO MS|3617 |3863 |. 0003 | | 0031]
JHURON SD |CRAIG OK|3428 |3648 |. ]0005 | | 0374]
JHURON SD |HEAVENER 0K|3180 |3383 |. 10005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |HUDSON OK|3293 |3501 |- ]0005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |WATTS OK|3189 |3391 |. 10005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |WESTVILLE OK|3187 3390 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |GREENVILLE TX|3663 |3900 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |PITTSBURG TX|3680 |3918 |. ]0005 | | 0134]
JHURON SD |SULPHUR SPRINGS TX|3670 |3907 |- 10005 | | 0134]
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